
Goldey-Beacom (0-7,0-1 CACC) -vs- Jefferson (6-1,1-0 CACC)
12/03/24 at Gallagher Athletic, Recreation and Convocation Center, Philadelphia, PA

 
 

 
 
Goldey-Beacom 52

Jefferson 69

Date: 12/03/24
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 45
Site: Gallagher Athletic, Recreation and Convocation Center,
Philadelphia, PA
Referees: Joe Bleacher, Jennifer Horvatinovic, Don Cummiskey

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Goldey-Beacom 12 10 15 15 52
Jefferson 18 19 18 14 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kulesza,Julie * 30 6-14 2-5 3-4 0-7 7 1 3 2 0 0 17
10 Yoder,Katie * 32 4-13 0-3 2-2 1-5 6 0 2 2 2 1 10
03 Ciszkowski,Rory * 29 1-8 1-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 3
22 McCarron,Julie * 26 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 1 0 3
21 Betz,Lydia * 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2
14 Zimbardo,Gaia 12 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 8
04 Garcia,Genesis 12 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
15 Lemon,Karlee 16 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 1 1 3
02 White,Farrah 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Cross,Janie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
05 Dyes,Marasia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hackman,Maddy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 El,Tamea 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ozgul,Azra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 6-20 6-8 2-23 25 10 13 13 4 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-3   33.33% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-8   12.50% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-4   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 20-53   37.7% 6-20   30.0% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Recinto,Gabby * 36 8-14 0-1 2-7 7-12 19 2 1 2 0 2 18
13 Spratt,Emily * 36 9-21 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 0 0 1 18
20 Kuczynski,Emma * 36 7-9 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 17
02 Nigro,Tori * 40 3-9 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 0 6 4 0 1 8
34 Murphy,Cassie * 14 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 3 2 1 0
12 Sipprell,Carolyn 21 2-8 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
35 Thomas,Jordyn 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 0 0 0 2
14 Ashong,Janice 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
03 Mikulski,Kaci 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-71 3-7 4-11 19-31 50 11 13 11 2 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-22   36.36% 1-2   50.00% 1-3   33.33%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 1-2   50.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 31-71   43.7% 3-7   42.9% 4-11   36.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Goldey-Beacom Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jefferson
TURNOVER  by MCCARRON,JULIE 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by RECINTO,GABBY
09:06 MISS JUMPER by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,CASSIE
09:04 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCCARRON,JULIE 09:04
-- REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY

FOUL  by BETZ,LYDIA 09:04
09:04 MISS FT by RECINTO,GABBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:04 MISS FT by RECINTO,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by MCCARRON,JULIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BETZ,LYDIA(in the paint) 09:04 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by YODER,KATIE --

08:27 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BETZ,LYDIA 08:15

08:15 STEAL  by MURPHY,CASSIE
07:51 MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:41 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,JULIE --
GOOD LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:35 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by KULESZA,JULIE --

07:23 TURNOVER  by NIGRO,TORI
STEAL  by YODER,KATIE 07:23
MISS 3PTR by BETZ,LYDIA 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY
06:56 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by KULESZA,JULIE 06:41 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by CISZKOWSKI,RORY --

06:30 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KULESZA,JULIE(in the paint) 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CASSIE
06:00 MISS LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by YODER,KATIE 06:00
REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,JULIE --
MISS LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY
05:28 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,CASSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,EMILY
05:23 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCARRON,JULIE 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY

04:36 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by NIGRO,TORI

TURNOVER  by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 04:13
SUB OUT by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 04:13
SUB OUT by MCCARRON,JULIE 04:13
SUB IN by WHITE,FARRAH 04:13
SUB IN by LEMON,KARLEE 04:13

03:52 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,CASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,JULIE --
GOOD LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:45 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by KULESZA,JULIE --

03:26 MISS 3PTR by RECINTO,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BETZ,LYDIA 03:07



FOUL  by BETZ,LYDIA 02:56
SUB OUT by BETZ,LYDIA 02:56
SUB IN by ZIMBARDO,GAIA 02:56

02:50 FOUL  by MURPHY,CASSIE
02:50 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,CASSIE

MISS LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(in the paint) 02:32
02:32 BLOCK  by MURPHY,CASSIE

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CASSIE
02:21 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,CASSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY
02:15 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,EMILY
02:11 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,EMILY
02:05 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CASSIE
GOOD LAYUP by KULESZA,JULIE(in the paint) 01:52 11-13 H 2

01:52 FOUL  by SPRATT,EMILY
01:52 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CASSIE
01:52 SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDYN

GOOD FT by KULESZA,JULIE 01:52 12-13 H 1
SUB OUT by KULESZA,JULIE 01:52
SUB IN by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 01:52

01:38 MISS JUMPER by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,FARRAH --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,FARRAH 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
01:26 MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY
01:23 12-15 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)

FOUL  by ZIMBARDO,GAIA 01:23
01:23 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,FARRAH(in the paint) 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JORDYN

00:50 12-18 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY

00:05 MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YODER,KATIE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Goldey-Beacom Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jefferson
SUB OUT by WHITE,FARRAH 10:00
SUB IN by MCCARRON,JULIE 10:00

09:50 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NIGRO,TORI

09:42 MISS LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCARRON,JULIE --
GOOD 3PTR by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 09:33 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by MCCARRON,JULIE --

09:17 MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDYN

09:13 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDYN

09:10 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCARRON,JULIE --
MISS JUMPER by LEMON,KARLEE 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY
FOUL  by LEMON,KARLEE 08:44



08:44 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDYN
08:44 SUB IN by MURPHY,CASSIE

SUB OUT by ZIMBARDO,GAIA 08:44
SUB IN by KULESZA,JULIE 08:44

08:44 MISS FT by NIGRO,TORI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:44 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by NIGRO,TORI(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by KULESZA,JULIE 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by NIGRO,TORI
FOUL  by LEMON,KARLEE 07:59

07:59 SUB OUT by SPRATT,EMILY
07:59 SUB IN by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

SUB OUT by LEMON,KARLEE 07:59
SUB IN by GARCIA,GENESIS 07:59

07:56 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
-- ASSIST  by RECINTO,GABBY

MISS JUMPER by KULESZA,JULIE 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CASSIE

07:26 MISS JUMPER by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCARRON,JULIE --
MISS 3PTR by YODER,KATIE 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CASSIE
07:01 TURNOVER  by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

MISS LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(in the paint) 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CASSIE

06:31 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCCARRON,JULIE 06:17
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:17

05:54 15-25 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
05:17 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,CASSIE

SUB OUT by YODER,KATIE 05:17
SUB IN by ZIMBARDO,GAIA 05:17
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,GENESIS(in the paint) 04:55 17-25 H 8

04:31 MISS 3PTR by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
REBOUND DEF by CISZKOWSKI,RORY --

04:06 FOUL  by MURPHY,CASSIE
04:06 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CASSIE
04:06 SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by KULESZA,JULIE(in the paint) 03:54 19-25 H 6
ASSIST  by CISZKOWSKI,RORY --

03:54 FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDYN
SUB OUT by GARCIA,GENESIS 03:54
SUB IN by WHITE,FARRAH 03:54
GOOD FT by KULESZA,JULIE 03:54 20-25 H 5

03:47 SUB OUT by RECINTO,GABBY
03:47 SUB IN by SPRATT,EMILY
03:43 20-27 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 03:29
REBOUND OFF by ZIMBARDO,GAIA --
GOOD TIPIN by ZIMBARDO,GAIA(in the paint) 03:25 22-27 H 5

03:11 22-30 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by NIGRO,TORI

MISS LAYUP by ZIMBARDO,GAIA(in the paint) 02:49
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by ZIMBARDO,GAIA 02:49
SUB OUT by ZIMBARDO,GAIA 02:49
SUB IN by YODER,KATIE 02:49

02:34 22-32 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
02:23 FOUL  by SPRATT,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 02:13



-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
01:50 22-34 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by KULESZA,JULIE 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JORDYN

01:13 MISS 3PTR by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,JULIE --
MISS 3PTR by YODER,KATIE 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JORDYN
00:40 22-36 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,JORDYN
MISS LAYUP by KULESZA,JULIE(in the paint) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,EMILY
FOUL  by WHITE,FARRAH 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by SPRATT,EMILY
00:05 SUB IN by RECINTO,GABBY
00:05 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by NIGRO,TORI
00:05 MISS FT by NIGRO,TORI

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,FARRAH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Goldey-Beacom Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jefferson
10:00 SUB OUT by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDYN
10:00 SUB IN by SPRATT,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by MURPHY,CASSIE

SUB OUT by WHITE,FARRAH 10:00
SUB IN by LEMON,KARLEE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by KULESZA,JULIE(in the paint) 09:46 24-37 H 13

09:41 TURNOVER  by NIGRO,TORI
MISS LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(in the paint) 09:29

09:29 BLOCK  by MURPHY,CASSIE
-- REBOUND DEF by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

09:09 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,CASSIE
STEAL  by LEMON,KARLEE 09:09

09:09 FOUL  by MURPHY,CASSIE
09:09 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CASSIE
09:09 SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDYN
08:59 FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDYN

GOOD FT by YODER,KATIE 08:58 25-37 H 12
GOOD FT by YODER,KATIE 08:58 26-37 H 11

08:53 TURNOVER  by NIGRO,TORI
STEAL  by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 08:53
TURNOVER  by YODER,KATIE 08:48

08:48 STEAL  by NIGRO,TORI

08:40 26-39 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NIGRO,TORI
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARRON,JULIE 08:19 29-39 H 10

07:49 MISS LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY

07:45 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
07:38 FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDYN

SUB OUT by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 07:38
SUB IN by WHITE,FARRAH 07:38
MISS FT by KULESZA,JULIE(fastbreak) 07:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KULESZA,JULIE(fastbreak) 07:38 30-41 H 11

07:19 MISS JUMPER by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,JULIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LEMON,KARLEE 07:03 33-41 H 8



ASSIST  by YODER,KATIE --
FOUL  by KULESZA,JULIE 06:48

06:48 MISS FT by RECINTO,GABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:48 MISS FT by RECINTO,GABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:48 FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDYN
06:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:48 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDYN
06:48 SUB IN by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

MISS LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(in the paint) 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY

06:18 33-43 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KULESZA,JULIE(in the paint) 05:56 35-43 H 8
ASSIST  by LEMON,KARLEE --

05:27 MISS LAYUP by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

05:20 35-45 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by NIGRO,TORI

MISS 3PTR by KULESZA,JULIE 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY

04:55 35-47 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KULESZA,JULIE 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY
SUB OUT by MCCARRON,JULIE 04:21
SUB OUT by KULESZA,JULIE 04:21
SUB IN by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 04:21
SUB IN by BETZ,LYDIA 04:21

04:21 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LEMON,KARLEE 04:21

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:10 35-49 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,FARRAH(in the paint) 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 03:39
03:39 MISS FT by RECINTO,GABBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:39 35-50 H 15 GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(in the paint) 03:22 37-50 H 13
ASSIST  by LEMON,KARLEE --

03:07 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY

FOUL  by LEMON,KARLEE 03:07
SUB OUT by WHITE,FARRAH 03:07
SUB OUT by LEMON,KARLEE 03:07
SUB IN by MCCARRON,JULIE 03:07
SUB IN by KULESZA,JULIE 03:07

02:56 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,EMILY

02:52 37-52 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by YODER,KATIE 02:40
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:40

02:12 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YODER,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by KULESZA,JULIE 01:42

01:22 37-55 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by SPRATT,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by NIGRO,TORI

01:04 MISS 3PTR by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by YODER,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(in the paint) 00:51



-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY
00:41 MISS JUMPER by NIGRO,TORI

REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,JULIE --
SUB OUT by MCCARRON,JULIE 00:27
SUB IN by DYES,MARASIA 00:27
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:11
SUB OUT by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 00:10
SUB IN by GARCIA,GENESIS 00:10

00:01 MISS JUMPER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
REBOUND DEF by YODER,KATIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Goldey-Beacom Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jefferson
09:39 TURNOVER  by RECINTO,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by KULESZA,JULIE(in the paint) 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY

09:19 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,JULIE --
GOOD 3PTR by KULESZA,JULIE 09:02 40-55 H 15
ASSIST  by BETZ,LYDIA --

08:37 MISS LAYUP by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by YODER,KATIE 08:37

-- REBOUND OFF by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
08:29 40-57 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by NIGRO,TORI
08:11 FOUL  by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD FT by GARCIA,GENESIS 08:11 41-57 H 16
MISS FT by GARCIA,GENESIS 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY
07:49 41-59 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by YODER,KATIE 07:45
SUB OUT by BETZ,LYDIA 07:45
SUB IN by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 07:45
SUB IN by ZIMBARDO,GAIA 07:45
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMBARDO,GAIA(in the paint) 07:27 43-59 H 16
ASSIST  by KULESZA,JULIE --

06:56 MISS JUMPER by NIGRO,TORI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GARCIA,GENESIS 06:55
SUB OUT by ZIMBARDO,GAIA 06:55
SUB IN by YODER,KATIE 06:55
SUB IN by LEMON,KARLEE 06:55
MISS 3PTR by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,EMILY
06:23 43-61 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by NIGRO,TORI
TURNOVER  by KULESZA,JULIE 06:01
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:01
SUB OUT by DYES,MARASIA 06:01
SUB OUT by KULESZA,JULIE 06:01
SUB IN by GARCIA,GENESIS 06:01
SUB IN by MCCARRON,JULIE 06:01

05:46 43-63 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

MISS 3PTR by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 05:31
REBOUND OFF by YODER,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by YODER,KATIE(in the paint) 05:25 45-63 H 18

05:00 MISS LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY

04:56 45-65 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,GENESIS 04:50



04:50 STEAL  by SPRATT,EMILY
04:24 MISS JUMPER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY
04:18 MISS TIPIN by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YODER,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by YODER,KATIE 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by NIGRO,TORI
03:48 45-67 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
03:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:47 SUB OUT by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
03:47 SUB OUT by KUCZYNSKI,EMMA
03:47 SUB IN by MIKULSKI,KACI
03:47 SUB IN by ASHONG,JANICE

SUB OUT by CISZKOWSKI,RORY 03:47
SUB OUT by LEMON,KARLEE 03:47
SUB OUT by MCCARRON,JULIE 03:47
SUB IN by CROSS,JANIE 03:47
SUB IN by ZIMBARDO,GAIA 03:47
SUB IN by EL,TAMEA 03:47
SUB OUT by YODER,KATIE 03:47
SUB IN by HACKMAN,MADDY 03:47
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,GENESIS 03:28 48-67 H 19
ASSIST  by ZIMBARDO,GAIA --

03:03 TURNOVER  by ASHONG,JANICE
STEAL  by HACKMAN,MADDY 03:03
MISS LAYUP by ZIMBARDO,GAIA(in the paint) 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHONG,JANICE
02:34 TURNOVER  by RECINTO,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,GENESIS(in the paint) 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHONG,JANICE

01:45 MISS JUMPER by MIKULSKI,KACI
REBOUND DEF by CROSS,JANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMBARDO,GAIA(in the paint) 01:29 50-67 H 17

01:22 TURNOVER  by NIGRO,TORI
STEAL  by GARCIA,GENESIS 01:22
TURNOVER  by ZIMBARDO,GAIA 01:17

01:17 STEAL  by RECINTO,GABBY
00:53 MISS LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HACKMAN,MADDY --
SUB OUT by GARCIA,GENESIS 00:48
SUB IN by OZGUL,AZRA 00:48
MISS LAYUP by EL,TAMEA(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY
00:23 50-69 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by ASHONG,JANICE

-- ASSIST  by NIGRO,TORI
00:04 FOUL  by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by ZIMBARDO,GAIA(in the paint) 00:04 52-69 H 17
ASSIST  by CROSS,JANIE --


